Commission Rate
3

Ceded Premium
1. 0.000 0
2. 0.000 0
3. 0.000 0
4. 0.000 0
5. 0.000 0

B.
Report the five largest reinsurance recoverables reported in Schedule F, Part 3.Column 15, due from any one reinsurer (based on-the total recoverables), Schedule F, Part 3, Line 9999999, Column 15, the amount of ceded premium, and indicate whether the recoverables are due from
an affiliated insurer.

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Total Recoverables

3
Ceded Premiums

4
Affiliated

6. COMMONWEALTH AUTOMOBILE REINS 145,991 65,707 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
7. SAFETY IND INS CO 70,733 55,084 Yes  [ X ]  No [   ]
8. SAFETY PROP & CAS INS CO 30,263 23,607 Yes  [ X ]  No [   ]
9. SWISS REINS AMER CORP 7,801 3,407 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
10. HARTFORD STEAM BOIL INSPEC & INS CO 1,419 2,199 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]

NOTE:  Disclosure of the five largest provisional commission rates should exclude mandatory pools and joint underwriting associations.

2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2018 OF THE SAFETY INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 1,288,003,816 0 1,288,003,816

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 166,127,184 0 166,127,184

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 26,914,076 (13,834,553) 13,079,523

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0 0 0

5. Other assets 60,662,509 0 60,662,509

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 0 98,982,437 98,982,437

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 1,541,707,584 85,147,884 1,626,855,468

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 428,689,207 55,565,638 484,254,845

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 57,982,058 0 57,982,058

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 361,265,099 41,667,390 402,932,489

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 12,865,077 0 12,865,077

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 26,248,047 (12,067,999) 14,180,048

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 0 0 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 0 0 0

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 17,145 (17,145) 0

18. Other liabilities 7,949,123 0 7,949,123

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 895,015,756 85,147,884 980,163,640

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 646,819,860 X X X 646,819,860

22. Totals (Line 38) 1,541,835,616 85,147,884 1,626,983,500

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [ X ]  No [  ]

If yes, give full explanation:
Please refer to Notes to Financial Statements No. 26

29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2018 OF THE SAFETY INSURANCE COMPANY

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE

Schedule H - Part 2

NONE

Schedule H - Part 3

NONE

Schedule H - Part 4

NONE

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

NONE

30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2018 OF THE SAFETY INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - ANALYSIS OF LOSSES AND LOSS EXPENSES
SCHEDULE P - PART 1 - SUMMARY

($000 Omitted)

Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Years in
Which

1 2 3
Loss Payments

Defense and Cost
Containment Payments

Adjusting and Other
Payments

10 11
Number of

Premiums
Were Earned
and Losses

Were Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total Net
Paid (Cols.
4 - 5 + 6 -
7 + 8 - 9)

Claims
Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX (233) (186) 29 (23) (3) (3) 266 5 XXX

2. 2009 523,415 44,643 478,772 298,266 22,024 11,515 1,694 35,426 1,921 67,094 319,568 XXX

3. 2010 535,568 38,813 496,755 304,925 12,857 11,037 1,010 37,936 1,613 75,276 338,418 XXX

4. 2011 578,046 39,515 538,532 385,849 14,362 13,754 1,693 44,089 2,145 83,498 425,493 XXX

5. 2012 621,456 43,234 578,222 320,276 17,297 11,212 861 42,112 2,118 80,858 353,324 XXX

6. 2013 661,418 47,735 613,682 352,274 17,352 12,813 1,482 45,317 2,538 81,617 389,030 XXX

7. 2014 694,359 49,171 645,188 384,000 24,430 12,566 1,493 46,303 2,488 83,634 414,457 XXX

8. 2015 722,206 57,859 664,347 541,038 67,490 9,957 1,151 57,215 2,883 90,528 536,686 XXX

9. 2016 743,320 63,136 680,184 378,473 28,697 8,238 1,189 45,865 3,325 88,619 399,365 XXX

10. 2017 766,176 69,191 696,985 362,759 33,430 5,371 863 45,328 3,620 83,911 375,545 XXX

11. 2018 782,059 78,630 703,428 296,739 25,590 2,104 259 36,997 3,158 48,420 306,834 XXX

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 3,624,364 263,343 98,597 11,672 436,585 25,807 783,721 3,858,725 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22 Total Number of
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrog-
ation

Anticipated

Net
Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Claims
Outstand-
ing Direct

and
Assumed

1. 632 129 95 0 173 32 58 0 32 0 0 829 XXX

2. 375 98 2,344 2,026 65 12 266 225 11 0 19 699 XXX